RESOLUTION NO.2021:165

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 54:5-52.1

WHEREAS, THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN HAS

PREVIOUSLY ISSUED A TAX SALE CERTIFICATE TO TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC.

WHICH THE CERTIFICATE IS DATED JUNE 18, 2018 COVERING PREMISES LOCATED

AT 8221 SHEPPARD RD COMMONLY KNOWN AND REFERRED TO AS BLOCK 1615 LOT 6

AS SET OUT ON THE MUNICIPAL TAX MAP THEN IN USE WHICH CERTIFICATE BEARS

NUMBER 18-00238.

WHEREAS, THE PURCHASER OF THE AFORESAID TAX SALE CERTIFICATE HAS

INDICATED TO THE TAX COLLECTOR THAT THEY HAVE LOST OR OTHERWISE

MISPLACED THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE AND HAVE DULY FILED THE APPROPRIATE

AFFIDAVIT OF LOSS WITH THE TAX COLLECTOR, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED

HERETO.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN THAT THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF

PENNSAUKEN BE AND IS HERBY AUTHORIZED, UPON RECEIPT OF THE APPROPRIATELY

EXECUTED AND NOTARIZED LOSS AFFIDAVIT AND THE PAYMENT FEE OF \$100, TO

ISSUE AN APPROPRIATE DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE TO THE SAID

PURCHASER COVERING THE CERTIFICATE LOSS AS PREVIOUSLY DESCRIBED ALL IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 99 OF PUBLIC LAWS OF 1997.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION AND

A COPY OF THE LOSS AFFIDAVIT BE ATTACHED TO THE DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE TO

BE ISSUED TO SAID PURCHASER AND THAT SAID CERTIFICATE BE STAMPED OR

OTHERWISE HAVE IMPRINTED UPON IT THE WORD "DUPLICATE" AS REQUIRE BY LAW.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED:

REQUEST BY TAX OFFICE 06/01/2021